503531445 10/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JING YIN SZETO	10/19/2015
JEREMY ZHI-QIAO CHAN	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOPORT TECHNOLOGY INC.		
Street Address:	75 SPRINGFIELD DRIVE		
City:	MARKHAM		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L3S 3H5		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14918177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)286-5474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514) 847-4243

Email: dockettor@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

Address Line 1: 1, PLACE VILLE MARIE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55991936-2US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. ROSZELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Roszell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Statement37cfr#page1.tif source=Statement37cfr#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0707

503531445

Our Reference: 55991936-2US

UNIVERSAL ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

Name: SZETO, Timothy Jing Yin

Address: 75 Springfield Drive, Markham ON L3S 3H5, Canada

And

Name: CHAN, Jeremy Zhi-Qiao

Address: 22 Helmsley Crescent, Markham, ON, Canada L3R 0R8

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have invented one or more invention(s) relating to and entitled

CONNECTORS WITH MOVABLE MAGNETIC COMPONENTS AND METHOD OF CONNECTING DEVICES

set forth and described in in a patent application bearing the same title (herein after referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS,

Name: NANOPORT TECHNOLOGY INC.

Address: 75 Springfield Drive, Markham ON L3S 3H5, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

desires to have the entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to and do hereby confirm to have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to the Assignee, at least as early as 17 December 2014, and, to any extent not already sold, assigned, transferred or set over to Assignee, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit including any right to sue for past infringements in and for Canada, the United States, and all other countries and jurisdictions in the world, in and to the Invention, any and all applications filed therefor, including any and all corresponding applications whether in the form of divisions, continuations, re-examinations, re-issues and extensions thereof, any and all patents that may issue, be granted or result therefrom for the Invention, and any and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of any of the above-identified applications and any previously filed applications in respect of the Invention under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed fully and exclusively;

Assignors further agree to do all lawful acts and to execute and deliver, without further consideration other than expenses reasonably incurred, all further documents as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, or by its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to obtain said Patents in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions for the Invention and vest or secure the same in the Assignee, and in the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives; and

grant to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents and attorneys, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to place this document in compliance for recordation.

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0708 THIS ASSIGNMENT may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

Date: 20/5/10/19

Assignor:

Name: SZETO, Timothy Jing Yin

Witness:

vame: REYES David

Date: 2015/10/19

Assignor:

Name: CHAN, Jeremy Zhi-Qiao

Witness:

Vame REVES, David

Declaration of Witness

Each witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the inventor for which he/she is witnessing duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment on the day and year set forth above, the inventor being personally known to the witness as the person named above.

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0709 PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)					
Applicant/Patent Owner: NANOPORT TECHNOLOGY INC.					
Application No./Patent No.: filed herewith Filed/Issue Date:					
Titled: CONNECTORS WITH MOVABLE MAGNETIC COMPONENTS AND METHOD OF CONNECTING DEVICES					
NANOPORT TECHNOLOGY INC. , a corporation					
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)					
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):					
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.					
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):					
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.					
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:					
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.					
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:					
The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, tho, and interest are.					
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.					
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.					
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):					
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:					
1. From: To:					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
2. From: To:					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/98 (08-12)
Approved for use through 01/31/2013, OMB 0551-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)						
3. From:			To:			
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at					
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.		
4. From:			To:			
	The document w	vas recorded in the I	United States Patent and Tradema	ark Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.		
5. From:			To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	of is attached.		
6. From:			To:			
	The document w	as recorded in the l	United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office at		
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy there	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additi	onal documents in	the chain of title are	listed on a supplemental sheet(s)			
<u>.</u>						
As requ	ired by 37 CFR 3.7 e was, or concurre	(3(c)(1)(i), the docun	nentary evidence of the chain of tit ted for recordation pursuant to 37	le from the original owner to the CFR 3.11.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]						
				-		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.						
				October 20, 2015		
Signature			<u> </u>	Date		
Timothy/S	Szeto			CEO		
Printed or Type				Title or Registration Number		

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 036836 FRAME: 0711